STATE OF KANSAS S OCF3. COOSD . TO~T T Form CP-4

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give -A1} In'fo[n-\nﬁon Completely ¢

Make Required AMdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
»  Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

%ﬁﬂ&?ﬁﬁi‘f“’ Hodgeman - County. Sec 27 Twp 215 Bge.ﬂ_ (E()X_"{W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWLSWAL" or footage from lines C_SW NW
, | Lease Owner__ Pickrell Drilling Company
i I Lease Name Jarmer Well No.__1
! I Office Address__ 705 Fourth National Bank Bldg., Wichita,Kansas,
—— f‘_ —_—— |r_‘ — ] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
_(g_ ! i Date well completed May 8, 1963
: o i Application for plugging filed May 8, 1963
] i i Application for plugging approved May 8 » 1983
| f Plugging commenced May 8, 1983
l : Plugging completed May 8, 1063
B Reasan for abandonment of well or producing formation.___ Dy Hole,
I 1
! ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production - oo 7 10
' l Was permission _obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locato well corzectly on nbove ap Ye S
Scetion Plat mence
Namne of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well
Preducing formation Depthtotop— _____ Bottom. ...._. _ Total Depth of WeHM._Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OlL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To S12E PUT IN PULLED DUT

0 2821 8.5/3n| 2821 None

Describo in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole, If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Hole filled with Mud A57 82751

Plug 275271t
35 sx Cement & Mud 271= 401
Plug AQwm 361

_ 15 sx Cement, 1/3 sk Hulls 36= At Bottam of Cellar,

L, LY A
SIATE CORPORATION Congee .

MAY-15-1963—

CG:‘vébtRVATION Divisooiy
IChia, Kansas

{If additional des‘cripﬁon is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Globe Cementing Company

Address Great Bend, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF SEDGWICK s,
John H, Knightley (employee of owner) or {owner or operator) of the above-described

Ve

o _ (Address)
~"'{ "SumscrmED AND SwonN To before me this _ 14th day of May 19_63
My commission expirez. March 12, 1967 ¢ E Notary Public.
4 - r , ‘!. . @%}m@’




- PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Jarmer #1

s OF 3. COOSO. OV 0O

C SW NN Sec, 27=2]15=22W
Hodgeman County, Kansas

Commenced: April 26, 1963

Completed: May 8, 1963

Casing Record: 282! 8-5/8" Cemented with 175 sacks.

Elevation: GR 2244; DF 2246; KB 2248.

Drillers Log

Surface Clay

Shale

Sand

Blue Shale

Red Bed

Anhydrite

Red Bed

Sand

Shale & Shells

Red Bed & Shale

Red Bed & Anhydrite
Shale & Shells

Red Bed, Shale & Shells
Anhydrite & Shale
Shale, Lime & Shells
iime

Shale & Lime

Shale

Shale & Lime

Lime

Lime & Shale

Shale & Lime

Lime :

Lime & Shale

35
282
390
585
785
815
880

1130
1220
1375
L1455
2110
2240
2375
2515
2725
3330
3450
3870
3945
4025
4063
4200
4390

Lime, Shale, some Cherty Conglomerate 4445

Shale & Chert

Chert

Chert, Lime & Shale
Chert

4465
4483
4573

RECEIvE

EIVE
STATE CORPORATION 0 172y anyn
MAY 15 1963

CONSERVATION LY sy
Wichim, Kansae

4578 RTD

D&A

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct log of the above
mentioned well, to the best of my know

lge and belief.,

e

4

2 -
Subscribed and sworn to before 4iie this 14th day of “May, 19634;7(

My commission expires 3-12-67, ;é %g%ary Public




