STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Latornation Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Correporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

15.083.00050.00-00 Form CP-4

WELL	PΤ	LICCING	RECORD
YYLLL	LL	OGGING	RECURD

211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas		geman ·	County.	Sec. 27 Tw	p. <u>21S</u> Rge	$22 (N) \times V(w)$		
NORTH	Location as "N Lease Owner_	E/CNW&SW#" o Pickre1	or footage from	lines C SW	<u>NW</u> nv			
	Lease Owner	Jarmer	<u> </u>	und outling	44. <sub>1</sub> Y	Well No. 1		
	Office Address	705 Fou	rth Nati	ional Ban		Wichita, Kans		
<b> </b>		Vell (completed a	as Oil, Gas or	Dry Hole)				
<b>ढ़</b> -	Date well com	-				y 8, 1963		
27	- ••	Application for plugging filed. Nay 8, 1963  Application for plugging approved Nay 8, 1963						
		enced				v 8 1963		
!!!!		leted				y 8 1963		
¦-~-¦ — <b></b>	Reason for aba	ndonment of well	or producing	formation	Dry Hole	<b>.</b>		
		well is abandone				re plugging was com-		
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?		the Conservat	non Division or	its agents bero	re plugging was com-		
e of Conservation Agent who supe								
ucing formation			Bottom_	Т	otal Depth of V	$w_{ m ell}$ $4578$ Feet		
v depth and thickness of all water,	, oil and gas formatio	ns,						
IL, CAS OR WATER RECORD	os			_	C	ASING RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT		
		0	282	8-5/3"	282 *	None		
				,		,		
<del></del>		<del></del>	<del>   </del>					
		<del>- </del>	<del>  -  </del>	<del></del>	-	<del></del>		
	l		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
	sx Cement &	Plug 1/3 sk Hu	271- 40 40- 36 11s 36- 6	<b>,</b> 1	of Cell	ar.		
					FVE (	EIVED		
	<del></del> -				STATE CORP	ORATION COMMESSION		
				<del></del>	100			
						<del>Y 15-1963</del>		
			<u> </u>		VOISERV	ATION DIVISION		
				<del></del>	-7701	ita, Kansas		
	(If additions	al description is neces	ssary, use BACK o	of this sheet)	<del></del>			
ne of Plugging Contractor	Globe Cemer Great Bend		pany					
ress	Great Benu.	halisas						
**********								
TE OF KANSAS		UNTY OF	SEDGWIC	•				
l, being first duly sworn on oath,	Knightley	noviledge of the	employee of or	wner) or (owner	or operator)	of the above-described		
e-described well as filed and that	the same are true a	nd correct. So t	nelv me Ad	us, and matters	nerein contain	ea and the log of the		
a bear	are true a	(		11-1		XII.		
		(Signature)	me !	1/12	age	very.		
- 			01 S. Br	oadway, I	Fichita,	Kansas		
Subscribed and Sworn to befo	re me this14th	day of_	M	ay (Ad	idress) , 19	63		
		uay or_		0 1	, 19	<del></del>		
	. 10		Stella	- Jr. X	pps_	Notary Public.		
	1 12, 1967_	<del>-</del>		-		Motory Fublic.		
1 / W 1			i					
•								

## PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Jarmer #1

C SW NW Sec. 27-21S-22W Hodgeman County, Kansas

Commenced: April 26, 1963 Completed: May 8, 1963

Casing Record: 282 8-5/8" Cemented with 175 sacks.

Elevation: GR 2244; DF 2246; KB 2248.

## Drillers Log

		<del></del>
Surface Clay	35	
Sha1e	282	
Sand	390	
Elue Shale	585	
Red Bed	<b>7</b> 85	
Anhydrite	815	
Red Bed	880	
Sand	1130	
Shale & Shells	1220	
Red Bed & Shale	1375	
Red Bed & Anhydrite	<b>1</b> 455	
Shale & Shells	2110	
Red Bed, Shale & Shells	2240	
Anhydrite & Shale	2375	
Shale, Lime & Shells	2515	RECEIVED
Lime	2725	STATE CORPORATION COLUMNSTON
Shale & Lime	3330	
Shale	3450	MAY 15 1963
Shale & Lime	3870	
Lime	3945	CONSERVATION DIVISION
Lime & Shale	4025	Wichita, Kansas
Shale & Lime	4063	roma, nansar
Lime	4200	•
Lime & Shale	4390	
Lime, Shale, some Cherty Conglomerate	4445	
Shale & Chert	4465	
Chert	4485	
Chert, Lime & Shale	4573	
Chert	4578 R	${f TD}$

D&A

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct log of the above mentioned well, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of May, 1963

My commission expires 3-12-67.

Stella Q. Kotary Public